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SWISS- U.S. ENERGY INNOVATION DAYS 2018 

MONDAY, AUGUST 20, 2018: GENEVA, 08h30 – 13h30 

The Warwick Hotel, 14 Rue de Lausanne, 1201 Geneva 

 

A picture-perfect panorama: Green cities in 

Switzerland and in the U.S. 

Moderation: Marianne Zünd (SFOE) 

 

Time Topic Duration 

08:30 Door opening 
Coffee, Croissants 

30 min 

09:00 Official Opening of the SUEID 2018 
Benoît Revaz, Director Swiss Federal Office of Energy 
benoit.revaz@bfe.admin.ch 

5 min 

09:05 Canton of Geneva’s Energy Strategy   
Antonio Hodgers, State Councilor of the Republic and Canton of Geneva 

10 min 

09:15 SIG at the service of a smart Geneva 
Patricia Solioz, Head of Smart City, Services Industriels de Genève SIG 
patricia.solioz@sig-ge.ch 

5 min 

09:20 The “Smart Canton” project 
Gianfranco Moi, Deputy Director General at State of Geneva 
gianfranco.moi@etat.ge.ch 

10 min 

09:30 Framing the resource and energy transition in Luxembourg 
Tom Eischen, Government Commissioner for Energy, Ministry of the Economy 
Luxembourg, tom.eischen@eco.etat.lu 

10 min 

09:40 The Eco21 initiative 
Gilles Garazi, Head of Energy Transition, Services Industriels de Genève SIG 
Gilles.garazi@sig-ge.ch 

5 min 

09:45 How to empower innovation in utility companies? 
Giorgio Pauletto, Services Industriels de Genève SIG 
giorgio.pauletto@sig-ge.ch 

5 min 

09:50 The GeniLac project 
Michel Monnard, Services Industriels de Genève SIG 
michel.monnard@sig-ge.ch 

5 min 

09:55 Geothermal Heat Production and Storage 
Michel Meyer, Services Industriels de Genève SIG 
michel.meyer@sig-ge.ch 

5 min 

10:00 TOSA flash-charging e-bus – Enabling emission-free public transport 
Robert Itschner, Country Managing Director ABB Switzerland Ltd. 
robert.itschner@ch.abb.com 

5 min 

10:05 Drone Taxi Geneva 
Laurent Horvath, Office of the Promotion of Industries Geneva. Open & Agile 
Smart City OASC Board Member, Laurent.Horvath@opi.ch 

5 min 

10:10 Questions & discussion with speakers 
Moderator: Marianne Zünd 

30 min 

10:40 
Networking Coffee Break 

30 min 

11:10 Decision-Making Laboratories (DML) for Energy Transitions 
David Gautschi, Forum2100 and Tilt Global, co-founder, cyberdag@gmail.com 

10 min 

11:20 Smart Cities: A View From the U.S. 
Dale Pennington, Managing Director/Executive Consultant at UtiliWorks 
Consulting, LLC., DPennington@utiliworks.com 

5 min 

https://warwickhotels.com/geneva/
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11:25 Green Cities: Alternative Sources of Energy 
Minoo Tehrani, Minoo Tehrani, Ph.D. 
Professor & Director of International Business Programs, Gabelli School of 
Business, Roger Williams University, mtehrani@rwu.edu 

5 min 

11:30 Groupings for solar photovoltaic self-consumption on industrial zones - 
Opportunities and challenges 
Nicolas Tetreault, Senior consultant, Renewable energies, SOFIES SA 
nicolas.tetreault@sofiesgroup.com 

5 min 

11:35 The Greater Geneva Bern area of Switzerland - Ideal location for your 
European business 
Karolyn Chamberlin, Director-USA, Greater Geneva Bern area – Switzerland 
k.chamberlin@ggba-switzerland.ch 

5 min 

11:40 Questions & discussion with speakers 
Moderator: Marianne Zünd 

20 min 

12:00 Networking Lunch 90 min 

 


